




One of the best-kept secret scandals that rocked Victorian 
British aristocracy. Proud, elegant and curious, our very own 
Lady Charlotte Louisa Fitzrovia, eloped with a suave and affable 
street boss from Mumbai’s then notorious district, Lokhandwala. 
Outraged by the disgrace Lady Charlotte had brought upon the 
family, her father, the fourth Earl of Rockbourne, and then 

Governor of Colonial India outcast her. 

Disregarding her father's disdain, her heart stolen completely, 
she set up her life’s dream in London, with a tea room, gardens, 
a hot-house and a lounge for her love, Vijay. A magical summer 
of love and a promise of marriage, Lady Charlotte planned a 
happy life away from the Imperial British Society. Guarded by 
soldiers, Vijay would disguise himself to meet his consort. 93 
Charlotte Street is rumoured to be their ‘British House of Exile’ 
until their dying day. Lokhandwala is a sympathetic homage to 

all those who lived, loved and fought for their love. 

LOKHANDWALA 
AND THE RUINS OF LADY CHARLOTTE



125ml Bottle

175ml Bottle

CHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING                   

                                                             

NV Prosecco Spumante Extra Dry, Ca' di Alte, Veneto, Italy

                            

NV Balfour 'Leslie's Reserve', Hush Heath Estate, Southern 

England, 

               

NV Brut Réserve, Charles Heidsieck, Champagne, France

                                           

NV Brut Réserve, Taittinger, Champagne, France

                                                                                    

NV Rosé Réserve, Charles Heidsieck, Champagne, France

                                                       

2009 Cristal Brut, Louis Roederer, Champagne, France 

                                                                  

WHITE WINES                                                                                                             

2016 Catarratto/Inzolia, Borgo Selene, Sicily, Italy

 

2016 Organic Verdejo, Montañar, Castilla-La Mancha, Spain

                            

2016 Pinot Grigio delle Venezie, Corte Giara, Veneto, Italy

                            

2016 Calchaqui Valleys Torrontés/Riesling, Amalaya, Salta, 

Argentina 

2016 Darling Chenin Blanc, Fairview, Coastal Region, South 

Africa

                                              

2015 Chardonnay/Rebula, Gasper, Goriška Brda, Slovenia

                                                             

2015 Touraine Sauvignon `Vallée des Reines`, Oisly et 

Thésée, Loire, France        

                        

2015 Pinot Gris Réserve, Cave de Hunawihr, Alsace, France

                                                             

2016 'Alba Martín' Rías Baixas Albariño, Alma Atlántica, 

Galicia, Spain

                                               

2015 `Langenlois` Kamptal Grüner Veltliner , Loimer, Lower 

Austria, Austria

                                

2016 Mâcon-Villages, Domaine Corsin, Burgundy, France

                                                             

2016 Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc, Greywacke, 

Marlborough, New Zealand 

                               

2015 `Calvarino` Soave Classico, Pieropan, Veneto, Italy 

                                                                         

2014 `Mangan Vineyard` Margaret River Semillon, Cullen, 

Western Australia, Australia

                  

2015 Collection Napa Valley Chardonnay, Hess, California, 

USA

                                                             

2015 'Schlossberg' Grosses Gewächs Rheingau Riesling, 

Schloss Vollrads, Rheingau, Germany

    

2012 Puligny-Montrachet 'Les Grands Champs', Domaine 

Borgeot, Burgundy, France                

8

9

10

7

8

8

9

35

55

70

85

92

300

25

28

30

32

32

35

35

40

40

45

48

55

58

60

65

80

110

Prices Include 20% Vat. A Discretionary 12.5% Service Charge Will Be Added To Your Bill.
All Spirits Are Served In 50ml Measures. 25ml Measures Are Available On Request. 125ml Wine Available On Request



ROSÉ

                                                                                                                                                

2016 Rosé de Syrah IGP Pays d`Oc, Les Vignes de L'Eglise, 

Languedoc, France

 

2016 `Cuvée Alexandre` Rosé Coteaux d'Aix-en-Provence, 

Château Beaulieu, Provence, France 

RED WINES                                                    

                                                                       

2015 Syrah IGP Pays d`Oc, Baron de Badassière, Languedoc, 

France 

2015 `Hécula` Monastrell, Familia Castaño, Murcia, Spain

 

2016 Côtes-du-Rhône Rouge, Les Terres du Roy, Southern 

Rhône, France 

2015 Mendoza Malbec, Kaiken, Argentina

 

2014 McLaren Vale Cabernet/Shiraz, Willunga 100, South 

Australia, Australia

                               

2015 Pour Ma Gueule, Clos des Fous, Maule, Chile

                                                                           

2016 Valpolicella, Allegrini, Veneto, Italy

                                                                                                        

2015 `Les Graves de Mahon-Laville` Graves, Château 

Mahon-Laville, Bordeaux, France

2013 Rioja Reserva, Izadi, Rioja, Spain

                                                                                                        

2010 Haut-Médoc, Château Larose Trintaudon, Bordeaux, 

France     

                                         

2014 `7th Son` McLaren Vale Grenache Shiraz, Mitolo, South 

Australia, Australia

                               

2014 Gimblett Gravels Syrah, Trinity Hill Gimblett Gravels, 

Hawkes Bay, New Zealand

2013 Fontodi, Chianti Classico, Tuscany Italy   

                                                                                              

2014 Savigny-Lès-Beaune, Jean-Claude Boisset, Burgundy, 

France              

                                 

2012 Cuvée Frangin, Betz Family Winery, Washington, USA

                                                              

2014 Saint-Émilion Grand Cru, Château Capet-Guillier, 

Bordeaux, France                                             

SWEET AND FORTIFIED  

                                                                                                      

NV Manzanilla 'Deliciosa' Pago de Miraflores, Valdespino, 

Andalucia, Spain  

                  

2014 Sauternes, Château Delmond, Bordeaux, France  

                                                   

10 Year Old Tawny Port, Quinta do Infantado, Douro, Portugal

7

7

8

8

9

9

11

11

25

40

25

28

32

36

38

40

42

45

50

55

60

62

65

74

85

110

20

25

25

175ml Bottle

100ml Bottle

Prices Include 20% Vat. A Discretionary 12.5% Service Charge Will Be Added To Your Bill.
All Spirits Are Served In 50ml Measures. 25ml Measures Are Available On Request. 125ml Wine Available On Request



COCKTAILS

LIKE A BIRD

Still disgraced by the Fitzroy family, Lady Charlotte moved 

secretly back to England. When she left India for England, she 

opened the birdcages, simply walked out and never looked 

back.

    

Hendrick`s Gin, Blood Orange, Organic White Wine, Orgeat 

Syrup, Peach Liqueur.

STAR OF INDIA

The 182 – Carat cut star sapphire originating in Sri Lanka was 

given to Lady Charlotte by her lover Vijay for their third 

anniversary. The precious violet-blue gemstone was one of the 

most treasured pieces from Lady Charlotte`s private jewellery 

collection. 

 

Fennel Seed and Cardamom infused Bols Gin, Lemon Juice, 

Orange and Mango Marmalade, Crème de Cassis, Tonic Water.

BOLLYWOOD 

Every weekend, Vijay threw lavish parties and invited Bollywood 

celebrities to them. The star-studded parties always turned out 

to be a centre of attention for everyone in Mumbai. 

Russian Standard Platinum, Violet liqueur, Lemon Juice, 

Lavander Syrup, PIPER Brut Champagne, Violet Perfume.

THE GAMBLER

Vijay played to win. His clandestine gambling den in many 

complexes in Mumbai was one of his many illegal businesses. 

The most powerful boss of Lokhandwala controlled BlackJack, 

Poker, and Roulette.

  

Russian Standard Platinum, Lime Juice, Aperol, St.Germain, 

Ginger Beer, Angostura Bitter.

SPICE ROUTE

Vijay was involved in Spice trade to fill the needs of people 

driven by opium addiction in Asia, Northeast Africa, and 

Europe. Opium was hidden among spices such as cinnamon, 

cassia, cardamom, ginger, pepper, and turmeric and transported 

with the help of diplomats and government officials.

   

Red Saffron infused Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum, Camomile Infused 

Cointreau, Liquore Strega, Anise Syrup, Cinnamon Syrup, Goji 

Berries Bitter.

INDIAN ESPRESSO

The Lokhandwala coffee liqueur encloses the essence of India, a 

secret recipe, blended with finest Indian spices and Arabic 

coffee beans. The perfect way to end a day and dinner.

 

Courvoisier VSOP, Lokhandwala Coffee Liqueur, Espresso, 

Cashew  Syrup.

12

12

12

12

12

12

Prices Include 20% Vat. A Discretionary 12.5% Service Charge Will Be Added To Your Bill.
All Spirits Are Served In 50ml Measures. 25ml Measures Are Available On Request. 125ml Wine Available On Request



COCKTAILS

BUTTERFLY EFFECT

Inspired by the colours and patterns of butterfly, Vijay often 

changed his appearance to become unrecognisable in the 

crowd. This helped him conduct business meetings in public 

places without ever getting caught.

Reyka Vodka, Dom Benedectine, Lemon Juice, Blu Butterfly Tea 

Syrup, Egg White, Fresh Coriander, Fresh Ginseng, Dill Bitter.

MONKEY BUSINESS 

Vijay became the most powerful don at 25. He took over the 

complex of Lokhandwala and created an indestructible empire. 

It was all Monkey Business for him in the end.

Monkey Shoulder, Drambuie, Campari, Dry Sherry Manzanilla, 

Orgeat, Orange Bitter.

SHOOTOUT AT LOKHANDWALA 

Vijay was extremely smart in evading the police. The whole of 

Lokhandwala belonged to him and no one dared to betray him.

Hudson Manhattan Rye, Suze, Martini Rosso, Cherry Heering, 

Cheery and Vanilla Bitter.

VJ`S FLASK 

Vijay preferred Scottish single malts. His jacket always had a 

pistol and a flask of his favourite drink.

Glenfiddich 12yr, Becherowka, Port Wine, Angostura Bitter.

CRYSTAL JULEP 

During the hot nights of summer in India, this used to be Vijay’s 

tonic to fight insomnia. Intense, rich, and refreshing, this tipple 

will appeal to your senses. 

Maker`s Mark, Pernod, Sugar Syrup, Citrus, Crystal Mint.

EAST INDIA COMPANY  

Vijay developed connections with the VIPs of East India 

Company. This helped him expand his empire beyond Lokhand-

wala and made him invincible.

Hendrick`s Gin, Fernet Branca, Egg White, Lemon Juice, 

Rosemary and Rose Syrup, Dill Bitter.

12

12

12

12

12

12

Prices Include 20% Vat. A Discretionary 12.5% Service Charge Will Be Added To Your Bill.
All Spirits Are Served In 50ml Measures. 25ml Measures Are Available On Request. 125ml Wine Available On Request



AMERICAN WHISKEY  

Maker`s Mark 

Bulleit Bourbon 

Jim Beam Double Oak                          

Jack Daniels Single Barrel                                                      

Knob Creek 

Blantons Single Barrel 

Eagle Rare 

Maker`s Mark 46 

Bookers                                                                                        

Woodford Reserve                              

Hudson Manhattan Rye                    

Knob Creek Rye                                         

Woodford Reserve Rye                                    

SPEYSIDE

Glenfiddich 12                                   

Glenfiddich 15                                   

Glenfiddich 18 

Glenfiddich 21                                   

Glenfiddich IPA                                  

The Balvenie DoubleWood

The Balvenie Caribbean Cask 14     

Auchentoshan American Oak          

Auchentoshan Three Wood            

Macallan Gold                                    

Macallan 12 Fine Oak                       

The Glenlivet 18                                 

Mortlach Rare Old                             

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

13

10

12

12

12

BLENDED                                                                                   

Monkey Shoulder                                                                   

Johnnie Walker Black Label 

Naked Grouse                                     

Johnnie Walker Gold Label                                         

Chivas Regal 18 

Johnnie Walker Blue Label                                                 

Chivas Regal 25                                  

Johnnie Walker King George V        

ISLAY

Laphroig 10                                      

Caol Ila 12                                        

Lagavulin 16                                     

Bowmore 15                                   

Ardbeg Ugideal                                

8

9

9

10

12

35

40

85

10

12

20

50

14

11

15

12

14

11

14

16

20

HIGHLAND                                                                                 

Oban 14

Dalmore 15

Glenmorangie Signet 

ISLANDS

Talisker 10 Skye                               

Highland Park 12 Orkney

Jura 16 Jura

                           

12

16

60

5

11

11

15

11

11

12

15

15

10

10

14

14

17

17

IRISH WHISKEY

Jameson Black Barrel               

Connemara

JAPANESE

Chita

Nikka from the Barrel     

Hibiki Harmony 

Yamazaki 12                                                            

Prices Include 20% Vat. A Discretionary 12.5% Service Charge Will Be Added To Your Bill.
All Spirits Are Served In 50ml Measures. 25ml Measures Are Available On Request. 125ml Wine Available On Request



HIGHLAND                                                                                 

Oban 14

Dalmore 15

Glenmorangie Signet 

ISLANDS

Talisker 10 Skye                               

Highland Park 12 Orkney

Jura 16 Jura

                           

VODKA                                                                                             

Russian Standard Platinum                 

Reyka  Vodka                                        

Belvedere                                               

Grey Goose                                            

Absolut Elyx 

RUM

Sailor Jerry                                             

Havana 3                                                 

Plantation 3 stars                                  

Bacardi 8                                                

Plantation  5yr Grand Reserve          

The Kraken                                            

El Dorado 15                                        

Diplomatico Reserva                          

Wray and Nephew                            

Zacapa 23                                             

Zacapa XO                                            

COGANC

Courvoisier VS                                  

Courvoisier VSOP                           

Courvoisier XO                                

Martell Cordon Bleu                      

Hennessy Paradis                         

8

9

10

10

11

TEQUILA/MEZCAL

Don Julio Blanco   

Don Julio Reposado 

Don Julio Anejo  

Jose Cuervo reserva de familia   

Don Julio  1942            

9

10

11

20

28

VERMOUTH   

Doolin Extra Dry  

Lilet Blanc                                     

Martini Rosso  

Antica Formula                                                                                                                                   

5

6

5

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

11

25

8

11

25

25

100

GIN TANQUERAY                                         

Tanqueray

Hendrick`s                                         

Plymouth Gin                                   

Plymouth Sloe Gin 

East India Gin                                                                                           

Star Of Bombay                              

Tanqueray 10                                                                            

Gin Mare                                          

Elephant Gin                                   

Gin Wala                                           

Bols Genever                                    

The Botanist                                     

Monkey 47                                       

8 

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

Prices Include 20% Vat. A Discretionary 12.5% Service Charge Will Be Added To Your Bill.
All Spirits Are Served In 50ml Measures. 25ml Measures Are Available On Request. 125ml Wine Available On Request



VERMOUTH   

Doolin Extra Dry  

Lilet Blanc                                     

Martini Rosso  

Antica Formula                                                                                                                                   

Prices Include 20% Vat. A Discretionary 12.5% Service Charge Will Be Added To Your Bill.
All Spirits Are Served In 50ml Measures. 25ml Measures Are Available On Request. 125ml Wine Available On Request

                                                    

 

JUICES

Orange                                                        

Pinapple                                                         

Cranberry                                                       

Tomato                                                          

Pink Grapefruit                                              

Apple                                                               

SOFT DRINK 

Franklin and Sons Indian Tonic          

Franklin and Sons Lemonade              

Franklin and Sons Tonic Light            

Franklin and Sons Ginger Ale              

Franklin and Sons Ginger Beer         

Franklin and Sons Soda Water           

Fentiman's Rose Lemonade               

Coke   0.2                                                 

Diet Coke 0.2                                          

Kingsdown Still Water                          

Kingsdown Sparkling Water 12 x 75cl 

TEA                                                                                                    

English Breakfast                                                                         

Assam                                                                                             

Green Tea                                                                                      

Lemon & Ginger                         

Darjeeling                                                                                       

 

 

 

COFFEE 

Espresso              

Americano             

Latte                                

Cappuccino                    

Hot Chocolate               

 

 

4

4

4

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3.5

3.5

4

4

4

4

4

2.5

3

3.5

3.5

3.5

NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

MILK AND HONEY 

Coconut Milk, Lime Juice, Honey

ROSEMARY AND SAGE 

Pinapple juice, Rosemary and Sage syrup, Lemon juice, Rose 

Lemonade

GRAPEFRUIT AND ALMOND 

Grapefruit Juice, Apple juice, Lemon juice, Vanilla syrup, Soda 

Water

7

7

7






