

LOKHANDWALA AND THE RUINS OF LADY CHARLOTTE

One of the best-kept secret scandals that rocked Victorian British aristocracy. Proud, elegant and curious, our very own Lady Charlotte Louisa Fitzrovia, eloped with a suave and affable street boss from Mumbai's then notorious district, Lokhandwala. Outraged by the disgrace Lady Charlotte had brought upon the family, her father, the fourth Earl of Rockbourne, and then Governor of Colonial India outcast her.

Disregarding her father's disdain, her heart stolen completely, she set up her life's dream in London, with a tea room, gardens, a hot-house and a lounge for her love, Vijay. A magical summer of love and a promise of marriage, Lady Charlotte planned a happy life away from the Imperial British Society. Guarded by soldiers, Vijay would disguise himself to meet his consort. 93 Charlotte Street is rumoured to be their 'British House of Exile' until their dying day. Lokhandwala is a sympathetic homage to all those who lived, loved and fought for their love.

CHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING	125ml	Bottle
NV Prosecco Spumante Extra Dry, Ca' di Alte, Veneto, Italy	8	35
NV Balfour 'Leslie's Reserve', Hush Heath Estate, Southern England,	9	55
NV Brut Réserve, Charles Heidsieck, Champagne, France	10	70
NV Brut Réserve, Taittinger, Champagne, France		85
NV Rosé Réserve, Charles Heidsieck, Champagne, France		92
2009 Cristal Brut, Louis Roederer, Champagne, France		300
WHITE WINES	175ml	Bottle
2016 Catarratto/Inzolia, Borgo Selene, Sicily, Italy	7	25
2016 Organic Verdejo, Montañar, Castilla-La Mancha, Spain	8	28
2016 Pinot Grigio delle Venezie, Corte Giara, Veneto, Italy	8	30
2016 Calchaqui Valleys Torrontés/Riesling, Amalaya, Salta, Argentina	9	32
2016 Darling Chenin Blanc, Fairview, Coastal Region, South Africa		32
2015 Chardonnay/Rebula, Gasper, Goriška Brda, Slovenia		35
2015 Touraine Sauvignon `Vallée des Reines`, Oisly et Thésée, Loire, France		35
2015 Pinot Gris Réserve, Cave de Hunawihr, Alsace, France		40
2016 'Alba Martín' Rías Baixas Albariño, Alma Atlántica, Galicia, Spain		40
2015 `Langenlois` Kamptal Grüner Veltliner , Loimer, Lower Austria, Austria		45
2016 Mâcon-Villages, Domaine Corsin, Burgundy, France		48
2016 Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc, Greywacke, Marlborough, New Zealand		55
2015 `Calvarino` Soave Classico, Pieropan, Veneto, Italy		58
2014 `Mangan Vineyard` Margaret River Semillon, Cullen, Western Australia, Australia		60
2015 Collection Napa Valley Chardonnay, Hess, California, USA		65
2015 'Schlossberg' Grosses Gewächs Rheingau Riesling, Schloss Vollrads, Rheingau, Germany		80
2012 Puligny-Montrachet 'Les Grands Champs', Domaine Borgeot, Burgundy, France		110

ROSÉ	175ml	Bottle
2016 Rosé de Syrah IGP Pays d`Oc, Les Vignes de L'Eglise, Languedoc, France	7	25
2016 `Cuvée Alexandre` Rosé Coteaux d'Aix-en-Provence, Château Beaulieu, Provence, France		40
RED WINES		
2015 Syrah IGP Pays d`Oc, Baron de Badassière, Languedoc, France	7	25
2015 `Hécula` Monastrell, Familia Castaño, Murcia, Spain	8	28
2016 Côtes-du-Rhône Rouge, Les Terres du Roy, Southern Rhône, France	8	32
2015 Mendoza Malbec, Kaiken, Argentina	9	36
2014 McLaren Vale Cabernet/Shiraz, Willunga 100, South Australia, Australia		38
2015 Pour Ma Gueule, Clos des Fous, Maule, Chile		40
2016 Valpolicella, Allegrini, Veneto, Italy		42
2015 `Les Graves de Mahon-Laville` Graves, Château Mahon-Laville, Bordeaux, France		45
2013 Rioja Reserva, Izadi, Rioja, Spain		50
2010 Haut-Médoc, Château Larose Trintaudon, Bordeaux, France		55
2014 `7th Son` McLaren Vale Grenache Shiraz, Mitolo, South Australia, Australia		60
2014 Gimblett Gravels Syrah, Trinity Hill Gimblett Gravels, Hawkes Bay, New Zealand		62
2013 Fontodi, Chianti Classico, Tuscany Italy		65
2014 Savigny-Lès-Beaune, Jean-Claude Boisset, Burgundy, France		74
2012 Cuvée Frangin, Betz Family Winery, Washington, USA		85
2014 Saint-Émilion Grand Cru, Château Capet-Guillier, Bordeaux, France		110
SWEET AND FORTIFIED	100ml	Bottle
NV Manzanilla 'Deliciosa' Pago de Miraflores, Valdespino, Andalucia, Spain	9	20
2014 Sauternes, Château Delmond, Bordeaux, France	11	25

10 Year Old Tawny Port, Quinta do Infantado, Douro, Portugal 11 25

COCKTAILS

LIKE A BIRD Still disgraced by the Fitzroy family, Lady Charlotte moved secretly back to England. When she left India for England, she opened the birdcages, simply walked out and never looked back.	12
Hendrick`s Gin, Blood Orange, Organic White Wine, Orgeat Syrup, Peach Liqueur.	
STAR OF INDIA The 182 – Carat cut star sapphire originating in Sri Lanka was given to Lady Charlotte by her lover Vijay for their third anniversary. The precious violet-blue gemstone was one of the most treasured pieces from Lady Charlotte`s private jewellery collection.	12
Fennel Seed and Cardamom infused Bols Gin, Lemon Juice, Orange and Mango Marmalade, Crème de Cassis, Tonic Water.	
BOLLYWOOD Every weekend, Vijay threw lavish parties and invited Bollywood celebrities to them. The star-studded parties always turned out to be a centre of attention for everyone in Mumbai.	12
Russian Standard Platinum, Violet liqueur, Lemon Juice, Lavander Syrup, PIPER Brut Champagne, Violet Perfume.	
THE GAMBLER Vijay played to win. His clandestine gambling den in many complexes in Mumbai was one of his many illegal businesses. The most powerful boss of Lokhandwala controlled BlackJack, Poker, and Roulette.	12
Russian Standard Platinum, Lime Juice, Aperol, St.Germain, Ginger Beer, Angostura Bitter.	
SPICE ROUTE Vijay was involved in Spice trade to fill the needs of people driven by opium addiction in Asia, Northeast Africa, and Europe. Opium was hidden among spices such as cinnamon, cassia, cardamom, ginger, pepper, and turmeric and transported with the help of diplomats and government officials.	12
Red Saffron infused Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum, Camomile Infused Cointreau, Liquore Strega, Anise Syrup, Cinnamon Syrup, Goji Berries Bitter.	
INDIAN ESPRESSO The Lokhandwala coffee liqueur encloses the essence of India, a secret recipe, blended with finest Indian spices and Arabic coffee beans. The perfect way to end a day and dinner.	12

Courvoisier VSOP, Lokhandwala Coffee Liqueur, Espresso, Cashew Syrup.

COCKTAILS

BUTTERFLY EFFECT Inspired by the colours and patterns of butterfly, Vijay often changed his appearance to become unrecognisable in the crowd. This helped him conduct business meetings in public places without ever getting caught.	12
Reyka Vodka, Dom Benedectine, Lemon Juice, Blu Butterfly Tea Syrup, Egg White, Fresh Coriander, Fresh Ginseng, Dill Bitter.	
MONKEY BUSINESS Vijay became the most powerful don at 25. He took over the complex of Lokhandwala and created an indestructible empire. It was all Monkey Business for him in the end.	12
Monkey Shoulder, Drambuie, Campari, Dry Sherry Manzanilla, Orgeat, Orange Bitter.	
SHOOTOUT AT LOKHANDWALA Vijay was extremely smart in evading the police. The whole of Lokhandwala belonged to him and no one dared to betray him.	12
Hudson Manhattan Rye, Suze, Martini Rosso, Cherry Heering, Cheery and Vanilla Bitter.	
VJ`S FLASK Vijay preferred Scottish single malts. His jacket always had a pistol and a flask of his favourite drink.	12
Glenfiddich 12yr, Becherowka, Port Wine, Angostura Bitter.	
CRYSTAL JULEP During the hot nights of summer in India, this used to be Vijay's tonic to fight insomnia. Intense, rich, and refreshing, this tipple will appeal to your senses.	12
Maker`s Mark, Pernod, Sugar Syrup, Citrus, Crystal Mint.	
EAST INDIA COMPANY Vijay developed connections with the VIPs of East India Company. This helped him expand his empire beyond Lokhand- wala and made him invincible.	12
Hendrick`s Gin, Fernet Branca, Egg White, Lemon Juice,	

Rosemary and Rose Syrup, Dill Bitter.

AMERICAN WHISKEY

Maker`s Mark	8
Bulleit Bourbon	9
Jim Beam Double Oak	9
Jack Daniels Single Barrel	10
Knob Creek	10
Blantons Single Barrel	11
Eagle Rare	11
Maker`s Mark 46	12
Bookers	13
Woodford Reserve	10
Hudson Manhattan Rye	12
Knob Creek Rye	12
Woodford Reserve Rye	12

IRISH WHISKEY

Jameson Black Barrel	10
Connemara	10
JAPANESE	
Chita	14
Nikka from the Barrel	14
Hibiki Harmony	17
Yamazaki 12	17

BLENDED

Monkey Shoulder	8
Johnnie Walker Black Label	9
Naked Grouse	9
Johnnie Walker Gold Label	10
Chivas Regal 18	12
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	35
Chivas Regal 25	40
Johnnie Walker King George V	85

SPEYSIDE

Glenfiddich 12	10
Glenfiddich 15	12
Glenfiddich 18	20
Glenfiddich 21	50
Glenfiddich IPA	14
The Balvenie DoubleWood	11
The Balvenie Caribbean Cask 14	15
Auchentoshan American Oak	12
Auchentoshan Three Wood	14
Macallan Gold	11
Macallan 12 Fine Oak	14
The Glenlivet 18	16
Mortlach Rare Old	20

ISLAY

Laphroig 10	11
Caol IIa 12	11
Lagavulin 16	12
Bowmore 15	15
Ardbeg Ugideal	15

HIGHLAND

Oban 14	12
Dalmore 15	16
Glenmorangie Signet	60
	5
ISLANDS	
Talisker 10 Skye	11
Highland Park 12 Orkney	11
Jura 16 Jura	15

VODKA

Russian Standard Platinum	8
Reyka Vodka	9
Belvedere	10
Grey Goose	10
Absolut Elyx	11

TEQUILA/MEZCAL

Don Julio Blanco	9
Don Julio Reposado	10
Don Julio Anejo	11
Jose Cuervo reserva de familia	20
Don Julio 1942	28

RUM

Sailor Jerry	8
Havana 3	9
Plantation 3 stars	9
Bacardi 8	9
Plantation 5yr Grand Reserve	9
The Kraken	9
El Dorado 15	10
Diplomatico Reserva	10
Wray and Nephew	10
Zacapa 23	11
Zасара XO	25

COGANC

Courvoisier VS	8
Courvoisier VSOP	11
Courvoisier XO	25
Martell Cordon Bleu	25
Hennessy Paradis	100

GIN TANQUERAY

Tanqueray	8
Hendrick`s	9
Plymouth Gin	9
Plymouth Sloe Gin	9
East India Gin	9
Star Of Bombay	10
Tanqueray 10	10
Gin Mare	10
Elephant Gin	10
Gin Wala	10
Bols Genever	11
The Botanist	11
Monkey 47	11

VERMOUTH

Doolin Extra Dry	5
Lilet Blanc	6
Martini Rosso	5
Antica Formula	8

NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

MILK AND HONEY Coconut Milk, Lime Juice, Honey	7
ROSEMARY AND SAGE Pinapple juice, Rosemary and Sage syrup, Lemon juice, Rose Lemonade	7
GRAPEFRUIT AND ALMOND Grapefruit Juice, Apple juice, Lemon juice, Vanilla syrup, Soda Water	7
JUICES Orange Pinapple Cranberry Tomato Pink Grapefruit Apple	4 4 4 4 4
SOFT DRINK Franklin and Sons Indian Tonic Franklin and Sons Lemonade Franklin and Sons Tonic Light Franklin and Sons Ginger Ale Franklin and Sons Ginger Beer Franklin and Sons Soda Water Fentiman's Rose Lemonade Coke 0.2 Diet Coke 0.2 Kingsdown Still Water Kingsdown Sparkling Water 12 x 75cl	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.5 3.5
TEA English Breakfast Assam Green Tea Lemon & Ginger Darjeeling	4 4 4 4

COFFEE	2.5
Espresso	2.5
Americano	3.5
Latte	3.5
Cappuccino	3.5
Hot Chocolate	0.0